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SENIOR WOMENS ONE DAY TROPHY ELITE Score
Women's List-A Match
ACA Stadium, Barsapara, Guwahati

card Videos Squad Photos

Mumbai 1stInns J&K 2ndInns

ey 231/9 w = 277/6
50.0 Ov | RR : 4.62 .‘;'s ) 50.0 Ov|RR : 5.54 # Batter
Mumbai Won by 46 Runs +1 SANIKA CHALKE

MON, 16 FEB 2026 | 09:00 IST

Total

Extras: 6

CRR:5.54

Fall Of Wickets

SANIKA
CHALKE
Over21.3

Did Not Bat

P Naik

Bowler

c Bismah Hassan b Rudrakshi Chib

VRUSHALI BHAGAT
¢ Chitra Singh Jamwal b Rubia Syed

PUNAM RAUT
c Rubia Syed b Mahika Singh Rana

SAYALI SATGHARE (C)

c &b Bismah Hassan

SADHVI SANJAY

M DAKSHINI
c Chitra Singh Jamwal b Sandhya

KHUSHI (WK)

run out (Bawandeep Kaur)

196/2 196/3
VRUSHALI PUNAM RAUT
BHAGAT Over 40.1
Over 39.5
Zeal Dmello Soumya Singh

Bismah Hassan

Sarla Devi

Sandhya

Rudrakshi Chib

Rubia Syed

Mahika Singh Rana

https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/senior-womens-one-day-trophy-elite-2025-26/match/88

Jobs

Wagon Wheel

not out

258/4
SAYALI
SATGHARE
Over 47.5

A I

Live Domestic Matches

Manhattan & Worm

4's 6'S SR

7 0 8254
12 0 78.74
2 0 78.00
5 1 156.00
2 0 100.00
0 0 66.67
2 0 200.00

277/6 (50.0 Ov)

(NbO,W4,B0,Lb2,P0)

HIGHEST P'SHIP : 100

R B
52 63
100 127
39 50
39 25
25 25

2 3
14 7

M DAKSHINI
Over 48.3

Jagravi Pawar

(o] M
7.0 1
5.0 0
8.0 0
10.0 0
10.0 0
10.0 0

28

49

46

45

51

56

KHUSHI
Over 49.6
ER D

4.00 27
9.80 14
575 22
450 24
510 25
560 28

7
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SENIOR WOMENS ONE DAY TROPHY ELITE
Women'’s List-A Match
ACA Stadium, Barsapara, Guwahati

Mumbai Won by 46 Runs

MON, 16 FEB 2026 | 09:00 IST

Scorecard Videos Squad Photos Wagon Wheel

Mumbai 1stinns J&K 2ndInns

# Batter

+ 1 BAWANDEEP KAUR
¢ (Sub) Samruddhi Rawool b Sayali Satghare

+ 2 SHAMBHAVI RAJPUT
¢ Khushi b M Dakshini

+ 3 CHITRA SINGH JAMWAL
¢ M Dakshini b Zeal Dmello

+ 4 JASIA AKHTER (C)
c Sadhvi Sanjay b Jagravi Pawar

+ 5 RUBIA SYED
c Sanika Chalke b Soumya Singh

+ 6 SHIVANTI GUPTA (WK)
¢ (Sub) Samruddhi Rawool b Jagravi Pawar

+ 7 SARLA DEVI
¢ Soumya Singh b Sayali Satghare

+ 8 RUDRAKSHI CHIB not out

+ 9 SANDHYA
c Sayali Satghare b Soumya Singh
BISMAH HASSAN

+ 10 run out (Sanika Chalke)

Total
Extras: 14
CRR:4.62
Fall Of Wickets

SHAMBHAVI
RAJPUT
Over5.5

SANDHYA
Over 47.4

Did Not Bat

75/2
BAWANDEEP
KAUR
Over20.3

231/9
BISMAH
HASSAN

Over 49.6

Mahika Singh Rana

Bowler

Zeal Dmello

M Dakshini

P Naik

Sanika Chalke

Sayali Satghare

Jagravi Pawar

Soumya Singh

https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/senior-womens-one-day-trophy-elite-2025-26/match/88

JASIA AKHTER RUBIA SYED CHITRA SINGH

Over21.4 Over27.2 JAMWAL
Over 38.6

(o] M

10.0 1

6.0 0

7.0 0

1.0 0

10.0 0

10.0 0

6.0 0

33

63

28

40

17

17

39

25

33

53

43

29

54

18

101

20

39

27

25

Live Domestic Matches

Manhattan & Worm

4's 6'S
4 0
1 0
4 0
1 0
0 4
5 0
3 0
1 0
0 0
0 0

SR

61.11

44.44

62.38

100.00

140.00

102.56

62.96

68.00

20.00

83.33

231/9 (50.0 Ov)

(NbO,W8,B2,Lb4,P0)

HIGHEST P'SHIP : 62

SHIVANTI
GUPTA

Over39.6
w E/R
1 3.90
1 4.17
0 4.71
0 3.00
2 5.30
2 4.30
2 4.83

SARLA DEVI
Over 46.4

40

28

19

28

33

16

7
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