

SENIOR WOMENS ONE DAY TROPHY ELITE
Women's List-A Match
 ACA Stadium, Barsapara, Guwahati

231/9
50.0 Ov | RR : 4.62

V/S

277/6
50.0 Ov | RR : 5.54

Mumbai Won by 46 Runs

MON, 16 FEB 2026 | 09:00 IST

Scorecard
Videos
Squad
Photos
Wagon Wheel
Manhattan & Worm

Mumbai 1st Inns
J & K 2nd Inns

#	Batter	R	B	4'S	6'S	SR	
+ 1	SANIKA CHALKE c Bismah Hassan b Rudrakshi Chib	52	63	7	0	82.54	
+ 2	VRUSHALI BHAGAT c Chitra Singh Jamwal b Rubia Syed	100	127	12	0	78.74	
+ 3	PUNAM RAUT c Rubia Syed b Mahika Singh Rana	39	50	2	0	78.00	
+ 4	SAYALI SATGHARE (C) c & b Bismah Hassan	39	25	5	1	156.00	
+ 5	SADHVI SANJAY	<i>not out</i>	25	25	2	0	100.00
+ 6	M DAKSHINI c Chitra Singh Jamwal b Sandhya	2	3	0	0	66.67	
+ 7	KHUSHI (WK) run out (Bawandeep Kaur)	14	7	2	0	200.00	

Total **277/6 (50.0 Ov)**

Extras : 6 (Nb 0, W 4, B 0, Lb 2, P 0)

CRR : 5.54 **HIGHEST P'SHIP : 100**

Fall Of Wickets

100/1

SANIKA CHALKE
Over 21.3

196/2

VRUSHALI BHAGAT
Over 39.5

196/3

PUNAM RAUT
Over 40.1

258/4

SAYALI SATGHARE
Over 47.5

261/5

M DAKSHINI
Over 48.3

277/6

KHUSHI
Over 49.6

Did Not Bat

P Naik

Zeal Dmello

Soumya Singh

Jagravi Pawar

Bowler	O	M	R	W	E/R	D
+ Bismah Hassan	7.0	1	28	1	4.00	27
+ Sarla Devi	5.0	0	49	0	9.80	14
+ Sandhya	8.0	0	46	1	5.75	22
+ Rudrakshi Chib	10.0	0	45	1	4.50	24
+ Rubia Syed	10.0	0	51	1	5.10	25
+ Mahika Singh Rana	10.0	0	56	1	5.60	28

MATCH CENTER

SENIOR WOMENS ONE DAY TROPHY ELITE
Women's List-A Match
ACA Stadium, Barsapara, Guwahati

231/9 50.0 Ov | RR : 4.62 vs **277/6** 50.0 Ov | RR : 5.54

Mumbai Won by 46 Runs

MON, 16 FEB 2026 | 09:00 IST

Scorecard Videos Squad Photos Wagon Wheel Manhattan & Worm

Mumbai 1st Inns J & K 2nd Inns

#	Batter	R	B	4'S	6'S	SR
+ 1	BAWANDEEP KAUR c (Sub) Samruddhi Rawool b Sayali Satghare	33	54	4	0	61.11
+ 2	SHAMBHAVI RAJPUT c Khushi b M Dakshini	8	18	1	0	44.44
+ 3	CHITRA SINGH JAMWAL c M Dakshini b Zeal Dmello	63	101	4	0	62.38
+ 4	JASIA AKHTER (C) c Sadhvi Sanjay b Jagravi Pawar	5	5	1	0	100.00
+ 5	RUBIA SYED c Sanika Chalke b Soumya Singh	28	20	0	4	140.00
+ 6	SHIVANTI GUPTA (WK) c (Sub) Samruddhi Rawool b Jagravi Pawar	40	39	5	0	102.56
+ 7	SARLA DEVI c Soumya Singh b Sayali Satghare	17	27	3	0	62.96
+ 8	RUDRAKSHI CHIB <i>not out</i>	17	25	1	0	68.00
+ 9	SANDHYA c Sayali Satghare b Soumya Singh	1	5	0	0	20.00
+ 10	BISMAL HASSAN run out (Sanika Chalke)	5	6	0	0	83.33

Total **231/9 (50.0 Ov)**

Extras : 14 (Nb 0, W 8, B 2, Lb 4, P 0)

CRR : 4.62 HIGHEST P'SHIP : 62

Fall Of Wickets

26/1 SHAMBHAVI RAJPUT Over 5.5	75/2 BAWANDEEP KAUR Over 20.3	82/3 JASIA AKHTER Over 21.4	122/4 RUBIA SYED Over 27.2	184/5 CHITRA SINGH JAMWAL Over 38.6	190/6 SHIVANTI GUPTA Over 39.6	215/7 SARLA DEVI Over 46.4
218/8 SANDHYA Over 47.4	231/9 BISMAL HASSAN Over 49.6					

Did Not Bat


Mahika Singh Rana

Bowler	O	M	R	W	E/R	D
+ Zeal Dmello	10.0	1	39	1	3.90	40
+ M Dakshini	6.0	0	25	1	4.17	28
+ P Naik	7.0	0	33	0	4.71	19
+ Sanika Chalke	1.0	0	3	0	3.00	3
+ Sayali Satghare	10.0	0	53	2	5.30	28
+ Jagravi Pawar	10.0	0	43	2	4.30	33
+ Soumya Singh	6.0	0	29	2	4.83	16